

BID TABS
PROJECT 18-1030 BUSINESS PARK OF KENOSHA PAVEMENT AND INLET REPAIRS
BID DATE: APRIL 25, 2018

				Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	168	SY	\$26.30	\$4,418.40	\$8.00	\$1,344.00	\$8.00	\$1,344.00
204.0125	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	1468	TON	\$42.50	\$62,390.00	\$0.01	\$14.68	\$5.00	\$7,340.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	836	SY	\$8.60	\$7,189.60	\$8.00	\$6,688.00	\$8.00	\$6,688.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	146	CY	\$42.70	\$6,234.20	\$30.00	\$4,380.00	\$27.00	\$3,942.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	225	TON	\$48.70	\$10,957.50	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	171	EACH	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$10.00	\$1,710.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	908	GAL	\$2.50	\$2,270.00	\$2.00	\$1,816.00	\$2.25	\$2,043.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	723	TON	\$88.80	\$64,202.40	\$192.00	\$138,816.00	\$210.00	\$151,830.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	788	TON	\$91.00	\$71,708.00	\$195.00	\$153,660.00	\$215.00	\$169,420.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	836	LF	\$39.05	\$32,645.80	\$29.00	\$24,244.00	\$29.00	\$24,244.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$27,788.00	\$27,788.00	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	168	SY	\$8.30	\$1,394.40	\$7.10	\$1,192.80	\$20.00	\$3,360.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	43	EACH	\$40.00	\$1,720.00	\$75.80	\$3,259.40	\$75.00	\$3,225.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	66	EACH	\$95.00	\$6,270.00	\$101.00	\$6,666.00	\$75.00	\$4,950.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	4	LB	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.50	\$202.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
643.5000	Traffic Control (project)	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	1243	LF	\$2.00	\$2,486.00	\$1.80	\$2,237.40	\$2.00	\$2,486.00
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	4	EACH	\$213.50	\$854.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Resurfacing Subtotal				\$315,758.30		\$423,931.28		\$454,982.00	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	4	EACH	\$276.00	\$1,104.00	\$773.49	\$3,093.96	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H with Driveway Head	2	EACH	\$728.50	\$1,457.00	\$854.89	\$1,709.78	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	4	EACH	\$1,126.00	\$4,504.00	\$2,716.14	\$10,864.56	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	52	EACH	\$1,157.00	\$60,164.00	\$691.90	\$35,978.80	\$800.00	\$41,600.00
SPV.0060.02	Tuckpointing/Backplaster Manhole/Inlet	83	EACH	\$252.50	\$20,957.50	\$407.28	\$33,804.24	\$365.00	\$30,295.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$88,186.50		\$85,451.34		\$80,595.00	
Bid Total				\$403,944.80		\$509,382.62		\$535,577.00	